Safe Sport Policy, Calgary Canoe Club (February 2021)

The Calgary Canoe Club has adopted Canoe Kayak Canada's (CKC) Safe Sport policy. Information on the CKC's Safe Sport development can be found here:

<u>Safe Sport | Canoe Kayak Canada</u>

The full policy link is here: <u>CKC SAFE SPORT POLICY MANUAL</u>

The following is a summary of the policy and practices the Calgary Canoe Club (CCC) has since adopted, as well as policies which are available for members to review.

Purpose of the Safe Sport Policy

To protect the health and well-being of the organization, its members and its participants, as per CKC 's position. This includes supporting our staff and volunteers. To promote a safe sport environment and educate the Calgary Canoe Club's staff and members on expected standards of behavior.

What the policy covers

- Screening requirements for coaches and volunteers
- Educational requirements for staff working with youth
 - o CCC staff (management and coaches) will complete the NCCP 'Safe Sport' module prior to working with youth as part of their coaching development. This module is open to anyone interested, it is a free learning module and we encourage all athletes, parents, and CCC volunteers to complete this module. Safesport (coach.ca)
- Grievance procedures for the Calgary Canoe Club (how to put forth complaints specific to Maltreatment, Harassment and Abuse)
- Link to form here: https://form.jotform.com/calgarycanoeclubinfo/allegation-form

Note: All members will be asked to confirm they are aware of the Safe Sport policy on their registration form, all Safe Sport Policy information will be posted on the website.